

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD  
**UP Parking Lot Improvements**  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 140090.C1602)

BID OPENING: March 15, 2017 at 11:00 A.M.

**BID RESULTS**

	<b>COMPANY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADD #1</b>	<b>BOND</b>
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,001,717.50	-	-
1	CHICAGOLAND PAVING	\$ 949,900.00	X	X
2	ACURA INC	\$ 1,043,600.00	X	X
3	MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,090,777.00	X	X
4	ABBAY PAVING	\$ 1,095,284.62	X	X
5	ALAMP CONTRACTORS	\$ 1,109,499.05	X	X
6	ELANAR CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,126,913.00	X	X

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD  
UP PARKING LOT BID TABULATION  
3/15/2017

SP	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				CHICAGOLAND PAVING				ACURA INC				MARTAM CONSTRUCTION				ABBEY PAVING				ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS				ELANAR CONSTRUCTION CO.			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
*	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	4215	\$ 30.00	\$ 126,450.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 101,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 105,375.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 181,245.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 180,402.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 177,030.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 151,740.00														
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 29.96	\$ 4,194.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 5,810.00														
	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 44.94	\$ 6,291.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 8,750.00														
	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1200	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 51.57	\$ 61,884.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 69,000.00														
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1150	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 8,130.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00														
	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1610	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,749.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,025.00														
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00														
	35101582	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00														
	35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	3920	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 11.71	\$ 45,903.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 41,160.00														
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	520	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 63.24	\$ 32,884.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,200.00														
	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	450	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 70.39	\$ 31,675.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 41,400.00														
	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	370	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00														
*	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	90	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 3,667.50														
	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	208	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,112.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,144.00														
*	60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	558	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 20,227.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,718.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 12,655.44	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,022.00														
	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,675.00														
	60224459	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 14,836.00	\$ 14,836.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00														
	60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00														
*	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	105	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 2,504.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,467.50														
*	60603800	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	2524	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,720.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 43,539.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,956.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 58,052.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 42,605.12	\$ 17.00	\$ 42,908.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 48,587.00														
	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	175	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 77.04	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 11,987.50														
	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 524.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 342.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 68.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00														
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1870	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 1.29	\$ 2,412.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,337.50														
	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	115	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 523.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 738.30	\$ 3.25	\$ 373.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00														
	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	482	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 27,835.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 24,582.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,992.00	\$ 78.38	\$ 37,779.16	\$ 77.00	\$ 37,114.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 29,643.00														
	550A0190	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 48"	FOOT	223	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 29,659.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 26,983.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 30,328.00	\$ 193.67	\$ 43,188.41	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 43,039.00														
	550A0200	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 54"	FOOT	282	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 40,890.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 55,272.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 53,016.00	\$ 232.19	\$ 65,477.58	\$ 207.00	\$ 58,374.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 70,500.00														
*	56101110	WATER MAIN, 20"	FOOT	850	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 157,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 123,250.00	\$ 173.88	\$ 147,798.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 151,300.00														
*	56105410	WATER VALVE 20"	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00														
*	60249010	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00														
	81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 1,041.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 880.25	\$ 25.15	\$ 880.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00														
	81028740	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 1 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	1200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 11,100.00														
	81400730	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00															
	81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	FOOT	3700	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,550.00														
	83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	73.5	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 11,686.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 12,642.00														
	84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00															
*	LSCP	RED SUNSET RED MAPLE	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 2,193.00														
*	LSCP	SERVICEBERRY	EACH	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 690.00															
*	LSCP	GREENSPIRE LINDEN	EACH	6	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 4,212.00														
*	LSCP	TRIUMPH ELM	EACH	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 3,655.00														
*	LSCP	DOUGLAS FIR	EACH	2	\$ 462.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 655.50	\$ 1,311.00														
*	LSCP	ENDLESS SUMMER HYDRANGEA	EACH	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,479.00														
*	LSCP	GREEN SARGENT JUNIPER	EACH	11	\$ 62.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 511.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 902.00														
*	LSCP	SUMMER BEAUTY ONION	EACH	91	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,046.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 1,011.92	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,547.00														
*	LSCP	FEATHER REED GRASS	EACH	9	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 106.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 100.08	\$ 13.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 157.50														
*	LSCP	PRAIRIE DROPSEED	EACH	32	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 422.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 355.84	\$ 13.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 560.00														
*	NA	ADA-ACCESSIBLE SIGN (COMPLETE)	EACH	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00														
*	NA	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (PAVERS) (SPECIAL), 17"	SQ YD	870	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 29.02	\$ 25,247.40	\$																	